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STSL Meet #4 - 2/1/2026

Results

 
Event 1  Girls 8 & Under 25 Yard Backstroke

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Chemung Sailfish Swim Team-NI  81 Mustico, Estella 22.01  24.93
Union Aquatic Club-NI  82 Kalafatich, Marin 23.48  23.42
Glen Gators Swim Team-NI  83 Traina, Eleanora R 25.60  28.81
Waverly Area Aquatics Club-NI  74 McNeil, Luciana J 25.97  NT
Chemung Sailfish Swim Team-NI  85 Rice, Josie 27.03  28.26
Chemung Sailfish Swim Team-NI  76 Gatch, Aminah 27.35  29.04
Glen Gators Swim Team-NI  67 Russell, Stella P 28.34  34.41
Southern Tier Aquatics-NI  68 Yuan, Luna Q 29.70  29.62
Glen Gators Swim Team-NI  89 Burlew, Emma S 31.09  27.13
Union Aquatic Club-NI  710 Werner, Hayden 32.58  34.08
Waverly Area Aquatics Club-NI  711 Critz, Athena A 33.08  NT
Waverly Area Aquatics Club-NI  812 Wood, Sadie A 33.85  NT
River Rats Swim Club-NI  713 Sweet, Rio N 38.63  41.01
River Rats Swim Club-NI  8--- Belliveau, Summer DQ  27.95

Shoulders past vertical toward breast

Waverly Area Aquatics Club-NI  7--- Oechslin, Nova J DQ  NT
Delay initiating turn after past vertical

Lansing Water Cats Swim Club-NI  8--- Antczak, Emmy O NS  30.78
 
Event 2  Boys 8 & Under 25 Yard Backstroke

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Chemung Sailfish Swim Team-NI  71 Taft, Colson 24.19  24.07
Union Aquatic Club-NI  82 White, Cooper 25.11  26.26
Chenango Valley Swim Club-NI  73 Turner, Jack 28.65  34.17
Southern Tier Aquatics-NI  84 Massey, Jay V 30.04  33.74
Glen Gators Swim Team-NI  75 Copp, Cohen M 31.53  39.67
Waverly Area Aquatics Club-NI  86 Dickey, Connor C 33.16  NT

 
Event 3  Girls 10 & Under 50 Yard Backstroke

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Waverly Area Aquatics Club-NI 101 Steck, Briana E 38.10  40.74
Chemung Sailfish Swim Team-NI 102 Hagan, Cora J 38.91  39.26
Lansing Water Cats Swim Club-NI 103 Dumond, Aurora C 40.84  40.92
Union Aquatic Club-NI  94 Yan, YaYa 40.91  44.12
Union Aquatic Club-NI 105 Zhou, Kyra K 42.15  41.83
River Rats Swim Club-NI  96 Liu, Luna 42.22  43.40
Lansing Water Cats Swim Club-NI 107 Miller, Eloise A 43.87  43.87
Lansing Water Cats Swim Club-NI 108 Coppola, Connie B 43.95  45.73
Glen Gators Swim Team-NI  99 Standish, Charlotte C 46.64  49.20
Lansing Water Cats Swim Club-NI  810 Coppola, Bridget B 46.91  NT
Chemung Sailfish Swim Team-NI 1011 Delaney, Keira 48.45  49.87
Lansing Water Cats Swim Club-NI  912 Priehs, Anna Z 49.18  51.90
Southern Tier Aquatics-NI  913 Choi, Dani N 49.47  48.70
Chemung Sailfish Swim Team-NI  914 McFarland, Elle 49.91  50.09
Southern Tier Aquatics-NI 1015 Merritt, Ellie A 50.69  53.72
Union Aquatic Club-NI  916 Khanina, Arina 51.53  1:00.46
Chemung Sailfish Swim Team-NI  917 Marshall, Rowan 52.64  51.11
Union Aquatic Club-NI  918 Brigham, Emilia 53.50  55.28
River Rats Swim Club-NI 1019 Paddock, Evelyn I 53.86  1:08.82
Union Aquatic Club-NI 1020 Smith, Mia 54.37  53.14
Chenango Valley Swim Club-NI  921 Otis, Hailey 55.46  1:07.57
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(Event 3  Girls 10 & Under 50 Yard Backstroke)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

River Rats Swim Club-NI  922 Jespersen, Kyrie N 57.50  59.92
Chemung Sailfish Swim Team-NI  923 Wilkinson, Jordyn 57.70  1:03.52
Southern Tier Aquatics-NI  624 Sun, Ivy Y 1:02.67  1:01.88
River Rats Swim Club-NI  925 Tuttle, Grace K 1:04.93  1:04.30
Southern Tier Aquatics-NI  726 Goodwin, Margaux R 1:07.97  NT
Chemung Sailfish Swim Team-NI  927 Palmer, Nora 1:08.17  NT
Glen Gators Swim Team-NI  8--- McIlwain, Aspen R DQ  NT

Not on back off wall

River Rats Swim Club-NI 10--- Savash-Acuna, Lucíía V DQ  47.16
Delay initiating arm pull at turn

 
Event 4  Boys 10 & Under 50 Yard Backstroke

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Chenango Valley Swim Club-NI 101 Whitmore, Sinon 42.53  43.22
Southern Tier Aquatics-NI 102 Zhou, Amory D 43.60  44.04
Union Aquatic Club-NI 103 Cower, Mason 43.73  44.19
Chemung Sailfish Swim Team-NI 104 Narosky, Joey M 48.80  49.46
Chemung Sailfish Swim Team-NI 105 Whitt, Samuel J 50.36  47.99
River Rats Swim Club-NI  76 Liu, Jason 53.41  53.60
Chenango Valley Swim Club-NI 107 Weiss, Lucas 53.81  49.47
Waverly Area Aquatics Club-NI 108 Oldroyd, Ryatt S 54.25  1:03.83
Lansing Water Cats Swim Club-NI  89 Yeo, Aidan 54.43  56.82
Glen Gators Swim Team-NI 1010 Chavchavadze, David H 54.79  1:07.77
Southern Tier Aquatics-NI  911 Pierson, Cash J 55.41  1:01.61
Glen Gators Swim Team-NI 1012 Padgett, Ronan P 57.86  1:06.54
Union Aquatic Club-NI  913 Tarbox, Aiden 58.21  NT
Waverly Area Aquatics Club-NI  914 Bennett, Nolan S 1:05.94  1:07.70
Union Aquatic Club-NI 10--- Spoor, Lincoln DQ  53.98

No touch at turn

Waverly Area Aquatics Club-NI  8--- McCarthy, Porter J NS  1:00.65
 
Event 5  Girls 10 & Under 100 Yard Backstroke

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Glen Gators Swim Team-NI 101 Traina, Alexandra M 1:24.77  1:27.03
Chenango Valley Swim Club-NI 102 Burnett, Maya 1:25.13  NT

43.1741.96

River Rats Swim Club-NI  83 Shang, Arabella E 1:25.53  1:27.74
45.0740.46

Union Aquatic Club-NI  94 Kadylak, Sophia R 1:30.12  1:34.50
45.0345.09

Southern Tier Aquatics-NI  95 Goodwin, Noelle M 1:32.00  1:37.16
Lansing Water Cats Swim Club-NI  96 Newman, Alice W 1:32.15  NT

47.4444.71

Union Aquatic Club-NI  97 Lim, Jane 1:33.29  NT
Chemung Sailfish Swim Team-NI 108 Edelmann, Aliyah 1:34.49  NT

48.6745.82

Union Aquatic Club-NI 109 Struck, Annie 1:38.86  NT
49.9648.90

Lansing Water Cats Swim Club-NI 1010 Urazgildiieva, Nadiia 1:43.84  NT
52.5851.26

Southern Tier Aquatics-NI  8--- Ricketts, Siobhan M DQ  NT
No touch at turn

58.4652.07
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(Event 5  Girls 10 & Under 100 Yard Backstroke)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Southern Tier Aquatics-NI 10--- Tian, Rosy DQ  NT
Delay initiating arm pull at turn

53.7448.47

Glen Gators Swim Team-NI 11--- Zhang, Victoria P SCR  NT
 
Event 6  Boys 10 & Under 100 Yard Backstroke

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Lansing Water Cats Swim Club-NI  91 Hovey, Jace O 1:19.36  1:19.08
40.0539.31

Lansing Water Cats Swim Club-NI 102 Zhou, Tim Z 1:22.46  NT
43.1639.30

Southern Tier Aquatics-NI  83 Sun, Edward T 1:28.13  1:37.55
46.1242.01

Southern Tier Aquatics-NI  84 De Pedro, Sheldon Z 1:39.33  1:42.96
51.2848.05

Chemung Sailfish Swim Team-NI 105 Melanson, Peyton 1:43.20  NT
53.4949.71

Glen Gators Swim Team-NI 106 Copp, Jayce P 1:48.12  1:53.92
55.9452.18

Union Aquatic Club-NI  98 Vashchenko, Makor 2:08.88  NT
Union Aquatic Club-NI 10--- Werner, Logan DQ  1:50.56

Delay initiating arm pull at turn

Southern Tier Aquatics-NI  97 Hartley, Max A DQ  NT
No touch at turn

53.8755.10

 
Event 7  Girls 11-12 100 Yard Backstroke

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Waverly Area Aquatics Club-NI 121 Owen, Evelyn 1:18.54  1:18.28
40.7137.83

Chemung Sailfish Swim Team-NI 122 Emanuel, Alivia 1:23.56  1:29.43
42.4841.08

Waverly Area Aquatics Club-NI 123 Varano, Harper P 1:24.82  1:28.59
43.6041.22

Southern Tier Aquatics-NI 114 De Pedro, Sharon Z 1:27.00  1:28.93
Union Aquatic Club-NI 115 Greenstrom, Fiona 1:28.48  NT

45.4243.06

Chemung Sailfish Swim Team-NI 116 Lorden, Avery N 1:30.90  NT
Glen Gators Swim Team-NI 127 Smith, Rylee C 1:31.83  1:35.03

47.7744.06

Lansing Water Cats Swim Club-NI 128 Priehs, Mikaela C 1:32.69  1:37.29
Union Aquatic Club-NI 129 Lefkus, Ellie 1:33.26  1:35.91

47.2745.99

Glen Gators Swim Team-NI 1110 Martin, Vivian E 1:33.54  1:33.07
48.0945.45

River Rats Swim Club-NI 1111 Scott, Aubriana R 1:34.67  1:35.97
47.1447.53

Glen Gators Swim Team-NI 1112 Burlew, Carly J 1:38.26  1:41.88
Chemung Sailfish Swim Team-NI 1213 Hakes, Lora J 1:39.58  1:35.74

50.2849.30

Lansing Water Cats Swim Club-NI 1214 Antczak, Fiona Q 1:40.51  NT
51.7648.75

Chemung Sailfish Swim Team-NI 1215 Mallow, Sophie 1:40.80  NT
50.7350.07
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(Event 7  Girls 11-12 100 Yard Backstroke)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Waverly Area Aquatics Club-NI 1216 Wells, Maci 1:41.23  1:43.00
Glen Gators Swim Team-NI 1117 Van Ness, Marlena W 1:44.49  1:47.84

55.1149.38

Union Aquatic Club-NI 1118 Caracciolo, Juliette 1:46.22  NT
55.9750.25

Union Aquatic Club-NI 1219 Brigham, Cady 1:46.34  NT
Union Aquatic Club-NI 1120 Conklin, Kinleigh 1:47.45  2:08.39

52.5254.93

Chemung Sailfish Swim Team-NI 1221 Mayer, Emma 1:51.56  NT
Glen Gators Swim Team-NI 1222 Nicholson, Scarlett 1:59.06  NT

1:04.2154.85

River Rats Swim Club-NI 1223 Klein, Nora 2:25.74  NT
1:15.271:10.47

Union Aquatic Club-NI 11--- Woodford, Sammy DQ  NT
No touch at turn

Glen Gators Swim Team-NI 11--- Zhang, Victoria P NS  1:32.65
 
Event 8  Boys 11-12 100 Yard Backstroke

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

River Rats Swim Club-NI 121 Dougherty, Steven C 1:03.68  1:03.17
33.8229.86

Southern Tier Aquatics-NI 122 Yuan, Leo 1:09.07  1:09.77
36.6032.47

River Rats Swim Club-NI 113 Fu, Jonathan 1:14.76  1:14.62
38.2236.54

Southern Tier Aquatics-NI 124 Zhou, Adam J 1:18.97  1:20.45
Glen Gators Swim Team-NI 115 Gullo, Markel M 1:20.32  1:24.10
River Rats Swim Club-NI 126 Fang, Jackson Z 1:20.92  1:23.26
Southern Tier Aquatics-NI 117 Liu, Brayden E 1:29.11  1:28.78

45.6943.42

Union Aquatic Club-NI 128 Berube-Ravnik, Steven 1:31.67  NT
48.0943.58

River Rats Swim Club-NI 129 Wallner, Sullivan S 1:36.02  1:40.05
48.6947.33

Southern Tier Aquatics-NI 1110 Zakharian, Zachary 1:38.65  1:41.50
52.6546.00

Chenango Valley Swim Club-NI 1211 Weiss, Ben 1:41.44  NT
Chemung Sailfish Swim Team-NI 1112 Gatch, Magnus 1:48.31  NT

57.6750.64

 
Event 9  Girls 11-12 200 Yard Backstroke

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Southern Tier Aquatics-NI 121 Sun, Annabelle Y 2:47.59  NT
42.3442.9843.3638.91

 
Event 10  Boys 11-12 200 Yard Backstroke

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Southern Tier Aquatics-NI 111 Jin, Daniel L 2:59.11  NT
 
Event 11  Girls 13-14 100 Yard Butterfly

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Glen Gators Swim Team-NI 141 Whitten, Colleen E 1:02.90  1:00.16
35.0827.82
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(Event 11  Girls 13-14 100 Yard Butterfly)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Glen Gators Swim Team-NI 132 Fish, Makenzie L 1:03.46  1:00.44
32.9430.52

Glen Gators Swim Team-NI 133 Emerson, Lexi M 1:11.40  1:13.00
37.7833.62

Chenango Valley Swim Club-NI 134 Allen, Lindsey 1:12.45  1:16.62
40.0732.38

Chemung Sailfish Swim Team-NI 145 Newkirk, Aubrey O 1:15.80  1:10.15
41.3334.47

Union Aquatic Club-NI 136 Smacher, Norah 1:16.11  1:12.47
River Rats Swim Club-NI 137 Fu, Jessica 1:21.09  1:30.96

44.1936.90

Glen Gators Swim Team-NI 148 Deragon, Willow L 1:21.33  1:24.35
43.9437.39

Glen Gators Swim Team-NI 139 Van Ness, Eliza J 1:21.38  1:24.01
44.9436.44

Glen Gators Swim Team-NI 1310 Bacon, Ellie G 1:25.00  1:29.16
47.6437.36

Glen Gators Swim Team-NI 1311 Stegner, Rowan 1:29.43  NT
52.0037.43

Chemung Sailfish Swim Team-NI 1312 Hagan, Jane E 1:38.42  1:42.33
56.3042.12

Chemung Sailfish Swim Team-NI 1313 Hook, Olivia G 1:39.97  NT
55.0944.88

Southern Tier Aquatics-NI 14--- Wilson, Clara M DQ  1:35.54
One hand touch

43.3637.44

 
Event 12  Boys 13-14 100 Yard Butterfly

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Union Aquatic Club-NI 141 Zhou, Stephane 1:05.44  1:07.44
35.1930.25

Chemung Sailfish Swim Team-NI 142 Eden, Cameron J 1:10.50  1:12.76
Waverly Area Aquatics Club-NI 143 Lincoln, James 1:11.50  1:12.67

41.2030.30

Southern Tier Aquatics-NI 134 Jin, Michael L 1:18.49  1:20.08
42.6435.85

Chemung Sailfish Swim Team-NI 135 Brinkerhoff, Jacob R 1:28.14  1:31.70
49.9238.22

Southern Tier Aquatics-NI 136 Bisson, Lilian 1:32.15  NT
50.0842.07

Chemung Sailfish Swim Team-NI 147 Reynolds, Drew S 1:37.99  1:54.76
52.8845.11

Chemung Sailfish Swim Team-NI 138 Difasi, Jax V 1:40.63  NT
54.0246.61

Union Aquatic Club-NI 14--- Cozma, David A DQ  1:04.41
Arms underwater recovery

32.8528.18

Chemung Sailfish Swim Team-NI 13--- Wilbur, Noah DQ  1:35.37
False start

53.5641.09

Lansing Water Cats Swim Club-NI 14--- Hovey, Levi R NS  1:13.08
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Event 13  Girls 15 & Over 100 Yard Butterfly

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Union Aquatic Club-NI 151 Lim, Yih Hui 1:07.07  1:06.81
35.6531.42

Waverly Area Aquatics Club-NI 152 Atanasoff, Meg K 1:08.16  1:07.04
38.4829.68

River Rats Swim Club-NI 153 Dougherty, Regina A 1:19.54  1:16.17
43.3936.15

Glen Gators Swim Team-NI 164 Spicher, Lillian R 1:19.78  1:12.66
43.8435.94

Chemung Sailfish Swim Team-NI 175 Hagan, Bridget D 1:20.39  1:21.26
43.5436.85

Glen Gators Swim Team-NI 156 Padgett, Ellie S 1:22.82  1:28.31
45.5737.25

Chemung Sailfish Swim Team-NI 157 Hagan, Eleanor C 1:25.28  1:21.79
46.1739.11

Chemung Sailfish Swim Team-NI 168 Dotts, Payton E 1:31.29  1:33.31
51.3539.94

Glen Gators Swim Team-NI 159 McArt, Sigrid L 1:31.92  NT
50.1541.77

Chemung Sailfish Swim Team-NI 1610 Andzulis, Harper 1:54.56  1:38.24
River Rats Swim Club-NI 16--- Gonzalez, Leah K NS  1:11.83

 
Event 14  Boys 15 & Over 100 Yard Butterfly

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Glen Gators Swim Team-NI 151 Vedder, Thomas B 54.73  54.96
29.3825.35

River Rats Swim Club-NI 172 Clark, Aidan J 59.01  58.89
32.4326.58

Waverly Area Aquatics Club-NI 163 Musick, Dom 59.31  1:00.30
32.5426.77

Chenango Valley Swim Club-NI 164 Hynes, Finn 1:08.52  1:11.36
Chemung Sailfish Swim Team-NI 155 Coleman, Ethan 1:14.81  1:33.10

42.1832.63

Chemung Sailfish Swim Team-NI 156 Mletzko, Henry 1:16.39  1:15.42
41.3735.02

Chemung Sailfish Swim Team-NI 157 Duncan, Tyler 1:26.27  1:55.41
49.3136.96

 
Event 16  Mixed 200 Yard Butterfly

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

River Rats Swim Club-NI 171 Pettitt, Brayden M 2:08.38  2:16.23
34.6935.0132.1726.51

Union Aquatic Club-NI 152 Kadylak, Liana J 2:33.38  2:37.69
39.8440.8439.1433.56

River Rats Swim Club-NI 133 Manwaring, Maeve L 2:34.84  2:44.76
44.3340.8237.3732.32

Southern Tier Aquatics-NI 124 Nale, Tyler C 2:42.01  NT
43.7244.1740.8133.31

Chenango Valley Swim Club-NI 155 Miller, Frances 2:58.86  NT
50.6249.2843.7035.26

River Rats Swim Club-NI 166 Hellrigel, Olivia P 3:08.61  3:30.00
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Event 19  Girls 8 & Under 25 Yard Breaststroke

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Southern Tier Aquatics-NI  81 Wang, Amy 27.27  31.05
Glen Gators Swim Team-NI  82 McIlwain, Aspen R 28.52  32.47
Union Aquatic Club-NI  83 Kalafatich, Marin 31.81  31.73
Glen Gators Swim Team-NI  84 Burlew, Emma S 33.64  49.91
Chemung Sailfish Swim Team-NI  85 Rice, Josie 37.03  43.04
Chemung Sailfish Swim Team-NI  86 Mustico, Estella 37.19  NT
Glen Gators Swim Team-NI  87 Traina, Eleanora R 37.63  37.16
Southern Tier Aquatics-NI  68 Yuan, Luna Q 37.87  53.25
Union Aquatic Club-NI  79 Werner, Hayden 39.10  NT
Glen Gators Swim Team-NI  610 Russell, Stella P 49.01  NT
River Rats Swim Club-NI  811 Belliveau, Summer 51.63  NT
Waverly Area Aquatics Club-NI  7--- Oechslin, Nova J DQ  NT

Non-simultaneous arms

Waverly Area Aquatics Club-NI  7--- McNeil, Luciana J DQ  NT
Downward butterfly kick

River Rats Swim Club-NI  7--- Sweet, Rio N DQ  NT
One hand touch

Chemung Sailfish Swim Team-NI  7--- Gatch, Aminah DQ  NT
Alternating Kick

Waverly Area Aquatics Club-NI  7--- Critz, Athena A DQ  NT
Hands brought beyond the hipline during stroke

Lansing Water Cats Swim Club-NI  8--- Antczak, Emmy O NS  43.96
 
Event 20  Boys 8 & Under 25 Yard Breaststroke

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Union Aquatic Club-NI  81 White, Cooper 31.17  37.40
Waverly Area Aquatics Club-NI  82 McCarthy, Porter J 33.52  NT
Chemung Sailfish Swim Team-NI  73 Taft, Colson 38.73  NT
Waverly Area Aquatics Club-NI  8--- Dickey, Connor C DQ  NT

Hands brought beyond the hipline during stroke

Glen Gators Swim Team-NI  7--- Copp, Cohen M DQ  NT
Non-simultaneous touch

Chenango Valley Swim Club-NI  7--- Turner, Jack DQ  37.62
Downward butterfly kick

 
Event 21  Girls 10 & Under 50 Yard Breaststroke

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Union Aquatic Club-NI 101 Zhou, Kyra K 41.05  41.71
Lansing Water Cats Swim Club-NI 102 Urazgildiieva, Nadiia 47.23  48.10
Lansing Water Cats Swim Club-NI 103 Dumond, Aurora C 47.91  NT
Chenango Valley Swim Club-NI 104 Burnett, Maya 49.58  49.20
Union Aquatic Club-NI  95 Kadylak, Sophia R 50.78  52.06
Lansing Water Cats Swim Club-NI 106 Miller, Eloise A 52.01  57.80
Lansing Water Cats Swim Club-NI 107 Coppola, Connie B 52.25  NT
Southern Tier Aquatics-NI  98 Goodwin, Noelle M 53.68  54.58
Chemung Sailfish Swim Team-NI 109 Edelmann, Aliyah 54.82  58.14
Union Aquatic Club-NI  910 Yan, YaYa 55.39  1:04.25
Glen Gators Swim Team-NI  911 Standish, Charlotte C 56.24  1:00.77
Southern Tier Aquatics-NI  912 Choi, Dani N 56.91  52.65
Union Aquatic Club-NI  913 Brigham, Emilia 59.75  1:09.59
Union Aquatic Club-NI 1014 Struck, Annie 1:00.35  NT
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(Event 21  Girls 10 & Under 50 Yard Breaststroke)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Union Aquatic Club-NI  915 Khanina, Arina 1:00.44  1:02.38
River Rats Swim Club-NI 1016 Savash-Acuna, Lucíía V 1:00.47  1:06.37
Chemung Sailfish Swim Team-NI 1017 Delaney, Keira 1:00.49  1:03.67
Chemung Sailfish Swim Team-NI  918 McFarland, Elle 1:02.34  1:00.62
Southern Tier Aquatics-NI  819 Ricketts, Siobhan M 1:04.42  1:03.32
Chemung Sailfish Swim Team-NI  920 Marshall, Rowan 1:05.02  1:08.85
Southern Tier Aquatics-NI 1021 Merritt, Ellie A 1:05.74  NT
River Rats Swim Club-NI  922 Jespersen, Kyrie N 1:10.53  NT
Southern Tier Aquatics-NI  623 Sun, Ivy Y 1:16.66  1:25.78
River Rats Swim Club-NI  924 Tuttle, Grace K 1:17.00  NT
Southern Tier Aquatics-NI  725 Goodwin, Margaux R 1:17.76  1:16.33
Chemung Sailfish Swim Team-NI  926 Palmer, Nora 1:20.15  1:17.78
River Rats Swim Club-NI 1027 Paddock, Evelyn I 1:47.39  NT
Union Aquatic Club-NI 10--- Smith, Mia DQ  1:05.64

Alternating Kick

Chemung Sailfish Swim Team-NI  9--- Wilkinson, Jordyn DQ  NT
One hand touch

Lansing Water Cats Swim Club-NI  9--- Priehs, Anna Z DQ  NT
One hand touch

Chenango Valley Swim Club-NI  9--- Otis, Hailey DQ  NT
Scissors kick

Lansing Water Cats Swim Club-NI  8--- Coppola, Bridget B DQ  NT
Scissors kick

 
Event 22  Boys 10 & Under 50 Yard Breaststroke

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Southern Tier Aquatics-NI 101 Zhou, Amory D 48.04  50.33
Lansing Water Cats Swim Club-NI  92 Hovey, Jace O 48.15  47.27
Union Aquatic Club-NI 103 Werner, Logan 54.58  53.63
Chenango Valley Swim Club-NI 104 Weiss, Lucas 55.58  56.56
Southern Tier Aquatics-NI  85 Sun, Edward T 55.67  57.43
Chemung Sailfish Swim Team-NI 106 Whitt, Samuel J 55.97  55.53
Lansing Water Cats Swim Club-NI  87 Yeo, Aidan 1:01.09  NT
River Rats Swim Club-NI  78 Liu, Jason 1:01.31  1:01.82
Chemung Sailfish Swim Team-NI 109 Melanson, Peyton 1:02.58  58.37
Union Aquatic Club-NI  910 Tarbox, Aiden 1:03.64  1:07.51
Southern Tier Aquatics-NI  911 Pierson, Cash J 1:08.17  NT
Union Aquatic Club-NI 1012 Spoor, Lincoln 1:08.49  NT
Glen Gators Swim Team-NI 1013 Chavchavadze, David H 1:13.13  NT
Waverly Area Aquatics Club-NI 10--- Oldroyd, Ryatt S DQ  NT

False start

Chemung Sailfish Swim Team-NI 10--- Narosky, Joey M DQ  1:07.63
Alternating Kick

Glen Gators Swim Team-NI 10--- Padgett, Ronan P DQ  1:15.13
Downward butterfly kick

Chenango Valley Swim Club-NI 10--- Whitmore, Sinon DQ  1:05.94
Non-simultaneous kick

 
Event 23  Girls 10 & Under 100 Yard Breaststroke

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Lansing Water Cats Swim Club-NI  91 Newman, Alice W 1:36.88  1:39.27
50.3546.53
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Results

(Event 23  Girls 10 & Under 100 Yard Breaststroke)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Chemung Sailfish Swim Team-NI 102 Hagan, Cora J 1:39.44  1:52.34
River Rats Swim Club-NI  93 Liu, Luna 1:41.92  NT

54.7447.18

Union Aquatic Club-NI  94 Lim, Jane 1:42.47  1:46.08
53.6748.80

River Rats Swim Club-NI  85 Shang, Arabella E 1:45.54  1:44.33
55.0850.46

Southern Tier Aquatics-NI 106 Tian, Rosy 1:45.85  1:54.14
55.2150.64

Glen Gators Swim Team-NI 107 Traina, Alexandra M 1:46.00  NT
56.6549.35

Glen Gators Swim Team-NI 11--- Zhang, Victoria P SCR  NT
 
Event 24  Boys 10 & Under 100 Yard Breaststroke

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Lansing Water Cats Swim Club-NI 101 Zhou, Tim Z 1:29.09  1:29.91
46.3642.73

Southern Tier Aquatics-NI  82 De Pedro, Sheldon Z 1:44.40  1:47.46
54.1750.23

Southern Tier Aquatics-NI  93 Hartley, Max A 2:01.73  NT
1:05.2256.51

Glen Gators Swim Team-NI 104 Copp, Jayce P 2:14.13  2:23.87
1:07.451:06.68

Union Aquatic Club-NI 10--- Cower, Mason DQ  NT
Scissors kick

1:13.911:00.96

Union Aquatic Club-NI  9--- Vashchenko, Makor DQ  NT
Downward butterfly kick

1:30.031:20.81

 
Event 25  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Breaststroke

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

River Rats Swim Club-NI 111 Shang, Angela E 37.80  37.07
Southern Tier Aquatics-NI 112 De Pedro, Sharon Z 38.40  40.37
Southern Tier Aquatics-NI 123 Sun, Annabelle Y 40.28  39.58
Lansing Water Cats Swim Club-NI 124 Williams, Harper R 42.10  42.28
Waverly Area Aquatics Club-NI 115 Allison, Arielle L 43.08  46.20
Lansing Water Cats Swim Club-NI 126 Antczak, Fiona Q 43.13  46.16
Waverly Area Aquatics Club-NI 127 Owen, Evelyn 48.30  46.75
Union Aquatic Club-NI 118 Greenstrom, Fiona 48.60  51.48
Union Aquatic Club-NI 119 Greenstrom, Sophia 48.82  49.44
Waverly Area Aquatics Club-NI 1210 Bennett, Celia M 50.31  51.32
Union Aquatic Club-NI 1211 Brigham, Cady 51.07  49.78
Union Aquatic Club-NI 1112 Caracciolo, Juliette 52.90  NT
Chemung Sailfish Swim Team-NI 1213 Hakes, Lora J 53.06  52.70
Glen Gators Swim Team-NI 1114 Burlew, Carly J 54.56  1:01.71
Chemung Sailfish Swim Team-NI 1215 Mallow, Sophie 54.93  56.35
Chemung Sailfish Swim Team-NI 1216 Mayer, Emma 55.82  59.33
Glen Gators Swim Team-NI 1117 Van Ness, Marlena W 56.21  1:29.13
Chemung Sailfish Swim Team-NI 1118 Lorden, Avery N 59.11  1:02.44
Glen Gators Swim Team-NI 1219 Nicholson, Scarlett 1:01.08  NT
Waverly Area Aquatics Club-NI 1220 Wells, Maci 1:01.66  1:04.32
Union Aquatic Club-NI 1121 Griffiths, Aria 1:03.70  1:05.86
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STSL Meet #4 - 2/1/2026

Results

(Event 25  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Breaststroke)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Union Aquatic Club-NI 1122 Conklin, Kinleigh 1:05.06  NT
River Rats Swim Club-NI 1223 Klein, Nora 1:10.45  1:08.31
Chemung Sailfish Swim Team-NI 11--- Templar, Maylee DQ  NT

 
Event 26  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Breaststroke

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

River Rats Swim Club-NI 121 Dougherty, Steven C 37.14  35.66
River Rats Swim Club-NI 112 Fu, Jonathan 38.08  40.28
Chenango Valley Swim Club-NI 123 Bochenek, Parker 39.34  41.40
Waverly Area Aquatics Club-NI 124 Agnellino, Attilio M 40.01  44.26
Union Aquatic Club-NI 125 Berube-Ravnik, Steven 40.27  40.58
Southern Tier Aquatics-NI 116 Jin, Daniel L 44.53  45.55
Southern Tier Aquatics-NI 117 Liu, Brayden E 46.94  45.64
River Rats Swim Club-NI 128 Wallner, Sullivan S 47.28  1:04.73
Southern Tier Aquatics-NI 119 Hartley, Gabriel A 47.87  47.37
Chenango Valley Swim Club-NI 1210 Weiss, Ben 56.13  52.62
Glen Gators Swim Team-NI 1111 Little, Gabriel O 59.39  1:02.82
Chemung Sailfish Swim Team-NI 1112 Gatch, Magnus 1:00.07  NT
Chemung Sailfish Swim Team-NI 11--- Mallecoccio, Alecksander DQ  NT

One hand touch

 
Event 27  Girls 11-12 100 Yard Breaststroke

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Chemung Sailfish Swim Team-NI 121 Emanuel, Alivia 1:32.66  1:33.10
47.5945.07

Glen Gators Swim Team-NI 112 Martin, Vivian E 1:34.84  1:33.77
48.6046.24

Glen Gators Swim Team-NI 123 Smith, Rylee C 1:44.36  1:46.80
55.7548.61

River Rats Swim Club-NI 114 Scott, Aubriana R 1:49.05  NT
58.1350.92

Southern Tier Aquatics-NI 125 Wilken, Ellis M 2:04.62  2:15.23
1:09.0455.58

Glen Gators Swim Team-NI 11--- Zhang, Victoria P NS  NT
 
Event 28  Boys 11-12 100 Yard Breaststroke

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Southern Tier Aquatics-NI 121 Yuan, Leo 1:16.88  1:16.89
40.9035.98

River Rats Swim Club-NI 122 Fang, Jackson Z 1:28.84  1:30.13
Waverly Area Aquatics Club-NI 123 Agnellino, Attilio M 1:29.12  1:27.95

47.8441.28

Southern Tier Aquatics-NI 124 Nale, Tyler C 1:31.52  1:27.29
49.5242.00

Glen Gators Swim Team-NI 115 Gullo, Markel M 1:48.36  1:43.59
58.1150.25

Southern Tier Aquatics-NI 11--- Zakharian, Zachary DQ  2:03.24
Hands brought beyond the hipline during stroke

59.0045.64

 
Event 29  Girls 13-14 100 Yard Breaststroke

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Waverly Area Aquatics Club-NI 141 Steck, Natalie A 1:12.90  1:14.65
37.5835.32
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STSL Meet #4 - 2/1/2026

Results

(Event 29  Girls 13-14 100 Yard Breaststroke)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Glen Gators Swim Team-NI 142 Whitten, Colleen E 1:15.81  1:21.73
39.9735.84

Glen Gators Swim Team-NI 133 Fish, Makenzie L 1:18.57  1:21.78
41.0937.48

Lansing Water Cats Swim Club-NI 134 Pepinsky, Anisa M 1:20.93  1:18.15
43.7137.22

Waverly Area Aquatics Club-NI 145 Kellogg, Audrey E 1:23.57  1:18.24
45.5038.07

Lansing Water Cats Swim Club-NI 136 Underwood, Jordyn A 1:26.13  1:25.38
45.6740.46

Chenango Valley Swim Club-NI 137 Burnett, Avery 1:29.49  1:33.50
48.0941.40

Glen Gators Swim Team-NI 138 Emerson, Lexi M 1:29.59  1:30.51
46.2543.34

Southern Tier Aquatics-NI 149 Muckey, Leah P 1:30.70  NT
Glen Gators Swim Team-NI 1410 Deragon, Willow L 1:30.89  1:33.50

48.1542.74

Southern Tier Aquatics-NI 1411 Kunigonis, Lia N 1:31.56  1:37.54
48.8342.73

River Rats Swim Club-NI 1312 Fu, Jessica 1:31.73  1:35.19
48.6643.07

River Rats Swim Club-NI 1313 Fuchs, Marlo R 1:33.78  1:35.51
50.5443.24

Chemung Sailfish Swim Team-NI 1314 Hagan, Jane E 1:35.46  1:39.55
50.8844.58

Glen Gators Swim Team-NI 1315 Bacon, Ellie G 1:38.55  NT
52.0146.54

Glen Gators Swim Team-NI 1316 Van Ness, Eliza J 1:41.86  1:45.16
53.5148.35

Glen Gators Swim Team-NI 1317 Blauvelt, Brie J 1:45.97  2:02.17
55.7350.24

River Rats Swim Club-NI 1318 Kerbein, Adi or Adilynn J 1:47.80  NT
57.5250.28

Glen Gators Swim Team-NI 1319 Munley, Rori 1:48.47  NT
57.0651.41

Southern Tier Aquatics-NI 1320 Magaziner, Beth I 1:57.34  NT
1:01.1056.24

Chemung Sailfish Swim Team-NI 1321 Podolec, Mischa 2:02.43  NT
1:04.2958.14

Chemung Sailfish Swim Team-NI 1322 Hook, Olivia G 2:06.09  NT
1:08.1857.91

 
Event 30  Boys 13-14 100 Yard Breaststroke

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Union Aquatic Club-NI 141 Zhou, Stephane 1:13.93  1:18.25
39.1334.80

Union Aquatic Club-NI 132 Khanin, Marko 1:16.04  1:17.62
40.8035.24

Chemung Sailfish Swim Team-NI 143 Eden, Cameron J 1:21.14  1:34.69
42.7938.35

Lansing Water Cats Swim Club-NI 144 Axtell, Wyatt A 1:23.31  1:39.06
43.2040.11

Southern Tier Aquatics-NI 135 Jin, Michael L 1:23.40  1:25.82
43.7639.64
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STSL Meet #4 - 2/1/2026

Results

(Event 30  Boys 13-14 100 Yard Breaststroke)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Waverly Area Aquatics Club-NI 146 Lincoln, James 1:25.75  1:28.60
46.5739.18

River Rats Swim Club-NI 147 Tuttle, Liam S 1:27.21  1:28.90
45.9141.30

Waverly Area Aquatics Club-NI 138 Wagner, Lucas O 1:29.38  1:36.70
47.8341.55

Southern Tier Aquatics-NI 139 Bisson, Lilian 1:32.33  1:35.34
48.2144.12

Chemung Sailfish Swim Team-NI 1410 Reynolds, Drew S 1:33.46  1:38.19
49.5743.89

Southern Tier Aquatics-NI 1311 Hartley, Sebastian E 1:33.99  NT
49.7544.24

Chemung Sailfish Swim Team-NI 1312 Brinkerhoff, Jacob R 1:36.01  1:33.10
51.8744.14

Chemung Sailfish Swim Team-NI 1313 Wilbur, Noah 1:36.38  1:42.10
51.5244.86

Chemung Sailfish Swim Team-NI 1314 Difasi, Jax V 1:44.88  1:52.56
55.6349.25

Lansing Water Cats Swim Club-NI 14--- Hovey, Levi R NS  1:33.65
 
Event 31  Girls 15 & Over 100 Yard Breaststroke

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

River Rats Swim Club-NI 151 Brown, Lizzy L 1:18.98  1:20.93
41.3437.64

River Rats Swim Club-NI 152 Dougherty, Regina A 1:21.20  1:20.43
42.4138.79

Glen Gators Swim Team-NI 163 Spicher, Lillian R 1:27.40  1:21.72
46.5040.90

Glen Gators Swim Team-NI 154 McArt, Sigrid L 1:31.67  1:30.30
47.9643.71

Chemung Sailfish Swim Team-NI 155 Hagan, Eleanor C 1:33.57  1:33.30
48.4145.16

Chemung Sailfish Swim Team-NI 176 Hagan, Bridget D 1:35.12  1:34.12
49.3945.73

Chemung Sailfish Swim Team-NI 167 Hollenbeck, Scarlett 1:38.02  1:42.70
51.8646.16

Glen Gators Swim Team-NI 158 Padgett, Ellie S 1:38.05  1:32.94
53.4044.65

Chemung Sailfish Swim Team-NI 169 Dotts, Payton E 1:38.52  1:39.96
51.1747.35

Chemung Sailfish Swim Team-NI 1610 Andzulis, Harper 1:41.73  1:33.02
53.3348.40

 
Event 32  Boys 15 & Over 100 Yard Breaststroke

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

River Rats Swim Club-NI 171 Pettitt, Brayden M 1:00.24  58.57
31.5328.71

River Rats Swim Club-NI 172 Clark, Aidan J 1:09.08  1:09.14
37.5531.53

Waverly Area Aquatics Club-NI 163 Musick, Dom 1:18.92  1:17.03
41.1037.82

Chemung Sailfish Swim Team-NI 154 Coleman, Ethan 1:21.57  1:25.10
43.3538.22
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Results

(Event 32  Boys 15 & Over 100 Yard Breaststroke)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Chemung Sailfish Swim Team-NI 155 Duncan, Tyler 1:22.18  1:27.89
43.1339.05

Chemung Sailfish Swim Team-NI 156 Mletzko, Henry 1:29.34  1:31.10
47.7441.60

 
Event 33  Girls 13-14 200 Yard Breaststroke

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Union Aquatic Club-NI 141 Lim, Yih Xinn 2:44.52  2:49.22
41.3243.4242.2537.53

Lansing Water Cats Swim Club-NI 142 Miller, Natalie R 2:55.64  2:58.07
45.1746.6745.4938.31

Lansing Water Cats Swim Club-NI 133 Pepinsky, Anisa M 2:56.13  NT
45.2846.1044.4040.35

Chemung Sailfish Swim Team-NI 144 Church, Leah J 2:58.82  2:54.63
49.5448.2043.6237.46

Chemung Sailfish Swim Team-NI 145 Newkirk, Aubrey O 3:02.08  NT
47.4646.9446.1941.49

 
Event 35  Girls 15 & Over 200 Yard Breaststroke

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Union Aquatic Club-NI 151 Kadylak, Liana J 2:50.92  2:43.19
44.0543.6244.5338.72

River Rats Swim Club-NI 162 Hellrigel, Olivia P 3:06.46  3:05.07
47.0949.1747.7742.43

Chemung Sailfish Swim Team-NI 163 Murphy, Alyssa M 3:23.10  NT
52.3552.6152.7845.36

 
Event 36  Boys 13 & Over 200 Yard Breaststroke

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Glen Gators Swim Team-NI 151 Vedder, Thomas B 2:29.81  2:28.42
 
Event 37  Girls 8 & Under 25 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Southern Tier Aquatics-NI  81 Wang, Amy 21.07  NT
Glen Gators Swim Team-NI  82 Traina, Eleanora R 23.99  23.08
Glen Gators Swim Team-NI  63 Russell, Stella P 25.00  25.59
Waverly Area Aquatics Club-NI  84 Wood, Sadie A 25.18  NT
Chemung Sailfish Swim Team-NI  85 Rice, Josie 25.31  26.06
Glen Gators Swim Team-NI  86 Burlew, Emma S 26.62  29.27
Waverly Area Aquatics Club-NI  77 McNeil, Luciana J 29.76  NT
Waverly Area Aquatics Club-NI  78 Critz, Athena A 32.10  NT
Waverly Area Aquatics Club-NI  79 Oechslin, Nova J 33.71  NT
River Rats Swim Club-NI  810 Belliveau, Summer 33.98  29.67
Southern Tier Aquatics-NI  611 Yuan, Luna Q 34.63  26.69
River Rats Swim Club-NI  712 Sweet, Rio N 46.21  46.41
Lansing Water Cats Swim Club-NI  8--- Antczak, Emmy O NS  22.96

 
Event 38  Boys 8 & Under 25 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Chemung Sailfish Swim Team-NI  71 Taft, Colson 22.09  22.93
Union Aquatic Club-NI  82 White, Cooper 22.64  21.04
Chenango Valley Swim Club-NI  73 Turner, Jack 26.48  34.44
Waverly Area Aquatics Club-NI  84 Dickey, Connor C 32.08  NT
Glen Gators Swim Team-NI  75 Copp, Cohen M 41.27  34.75



Niagara Swimming - For Office Use Only License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 5:21 PM  2/1/2026  Page 14

STSL Meet #4 - 2/1/2026

Results

(Event 38  Boys 8 & Under 25 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Southern Tier Aquatics-NI  8--- Massey, Jay V NS  33.36
 
Event 39  Girls 10 & Under 50 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Waverly Area Aquatics Club-NI 101 Steck, Briana E 30.87  30.61
Lansing Water Cats Swim Club-NI 102 Dumond, Aurora C 31.56  31.74
Chenango Valley Swim Club-NI 103 Burnett, Maya 33.52  34.01
River Rats Swim Club-NI  84 Shang, Arabella E 34.93  34.71
River Rats Swim Club-NI  95 Liu, Luna 36.13  36.60
Union Aquatic Club-NI  96 Yan, YaYa 36.46  34.99
Glen Gators Swim Team-NI 107 Traina, Alexandra M 36.52  40.82
Chemung Sailfish Swim Team-NI 108 Edelmann, Aliyah 36.61  36.90
Union Aquatic Club-NI 109 Zhou, Kyra K 36.81  35.42
Union Aquatic Club-NI  910 Kadylak, Sophia R 37.84  41.25
Lansing Water Cats Swim Club-NI 1011 Coppola, Connie B 37.86  38.32
Southern Tier Aquatics-NI  812 Ricketts, Siobhan M 38.74  40.04
Union Aquatic Club-NI  913 Lim, Jane 39.05  37.87
Lansing Water Cats Swim Club-NI 1014 Urazgildiieva, Nadiia 39.10  39.33
Union Aquatic Club-NI 1015 Struck, Annie 39.34  NT
Southern Tier Aquatics-NI 1016 Tian, Rosy 40.02  40.63
River Rats Swim Club-NI 1017 Savash-Acuna, Lucíía V 40.57  39.61
Chemung Sailfish Swim Team-NI 1018 Delaney, Keira 41.27  44.36
Glen Gators Swim Team-NI  919 Standish, Charlotte C 41.46  56.65
Union Aquatic Club-NI  820 Kalafatich, Marin 42.46  44.57
Southern Tier Aquatics-NI 1021 Merritt, Ellie A 43.44  45.22
Chemung Sailfish Swim Team-NI  822 Mustico, Estella 44.25  46.38
Lansing Water Cats Swim Club-NI  823 Coppola, Bridget B 45.46  46.08
Chenango Valley Swim Club-NI  924 Otis, Hailey 46.02  46.23
Union Aquatic Club-NI  925 Brigham, Emilia 46.79  49.21
Chemung Sailfish Swim Team-NI  926 McFarland, Elle 47.19  44.39
Lansing Water Cats Swim Club-NI  927 Priehs, Anna Z 47.78  44.66
Glen Gators Swim Team-NI  828 McIlwain, Aspen R 47.96  48.87
Union Aquatic Club-NI  929 Khanina, Arina 48.67  48.09
Chemung Sailfish Swim Team-NI  930 Marshall, Rowan 49.03  48.57
Union Aquatic Club-NI 1031 Smith, Mia 49.71  48.56
River Rats Swim Club-NI  932 Jespersen, Kyrie N 49.95  50.60
Southern Tier Aquatics-NI  633 Sun, Ivy Y 52.20  52.67
River Rats Swim Club-NI 1034 Paddock, Evelyn I 52.82  53.74
River Rats Swim Club-NI  935 Tuttle, Grace K 54.23  50.35
Southern Tier Aquatics-NI  736 Goodwin, Margaux R 55.57  52.21
Chemung Sailfish Swim Team-NI  937 Palmer, Nora 56.73  50.33
Chemung Sailfish Swim Team-NI  938 Wilkinson, Jordyn 1:02.97  1:03.46
Union Aquatic Club-NI  739 Werner, Hayden 1:07.74  NT
Chemung Sailfish Swim Team-NI  740 Gatch, Aminah 1:09.41  NT
Southern Tier Aquatics-NI  9--- Choi, Dani N NS  45.63
Glen Gators Swim Team-NI 11--- Zhang, Victoria P SCR  NT

 
Event 40  Boys 10 & Under 50 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Lansing Water Cats Swim Club-NI  91 Hovey, Jace O 32.21  31.46
Lansing Water Cats Swim Club-NI 102 Zhou, Tim Z 33.60  32.98
Southern Tier Aquatics-NI  83 Sun, Edward T 36.03  35.47
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Results

(Event 40  Boys 10 & Under 50 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Southern Tier Aquatics-NI 104 Zhou, Amory D 36.82  37.15
Union Aquatic Club-NI 105 Werner, Logan 36.98  37.73
Chenango Valley Swim Club-NI 106 Whitmore, Sinon 38.62  37.60
Southern Tier Aquatics-NI  87 De Pedro, Sheldon Z 38.97  39.04
Union Aquatic Club-NI 108 Cower, Mason 39.18  38.77
Glen Gators Swim Team-NI 109 Copp, Jayce P 41.86  43.43
Southern Tier Aquatics-NI  910 Pierson, Cash J 43.35  43.25
Chenango Valley Swim Club-NI 1011 Weiss, Lucas 43.41  38.55
Chemung Sailfish Swim Team-NI 1012 Melanson, Peyton 44.38  41.85
Chemung Sailfish Swim Team-NI 1013 Narosky, Joey M 45.62  43.78
Waverly Area Aquatics Club-NI 1014 Oldroyd, Ryatt S 46.22  44.40
Union Aquatic Club-NI 1015 Spoor, Lincoln 50.13  45.80
Lansing Water Cats Swim Club-NI  816 Yeo, Aidan 50.27  58.33
Glen Gators Swim Team-NI 1017 Chavchavadze, David H 50.35  51.53
River Rats Swim Club-NI  718 Liu, Jason 50.63  50.40
Union Aquatic Club-NI  919 Tarbox, Aiden 51.11  50.21
Chemung Sailfish Swim Team-NI 1020 Whitt, Samuel J 52.67  46.98
Union Aquatic Club-NI  921 Vashchenko, Makor 52.82  NT
Glen Gators Swim Team-NI 1022 Padgett, Ronan P 54.81  1:04.03
Waverly Area Aquatics Club-NI  823 McCarthy, Porter J 58.22  51.95

 
Event 41  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Southern Tier Aquatics-NI 121 Sun, Annabelle Y 28.61  29.18
Waverly Area Aquatics Club-NI 122 Lincoln, Madeline 29.60  30.51
Waverly Area Aquatics Club-NI 113 Allison, Arielle L 31.05  30.86
Southern Tier Aquatics-NI 114 De Pedro, Sharon Z 31.86  33.19
Lansing Water Cats Swim Club-NI 125 Williams, Harper R 32.65  31.32
Chemung Sailfish Swim Team-NI 126 Emanuel, Alivia 33.35  33.43
Waverly Area Aquatics Club-NI 127 Varano, Harper P 34.22  33.75
Union Aquatic Club-NI 128 Brigham, Cady 35.28  38.31
River Rats Swim Club-NI 119 Scott, Aubriana R 35.64  44.07
Waverly Area Aquatics Club-NI 1210 Bennett, Celia M 36.41  37.25
Union Aquatic Club-NI 1111 Greenstrom, Sophia 36.72  37.68
Lansing Water Cats Swim Club-NI 12*12 Priehs, Mikaela C 37.18  38.74
Lansing Water Cats Swim Club-NI 12*12 Antczak, Fiona Q 37.18  37.67
Chemung Sailfish Swim Team-NI 1214 Hakes, Lora J 38.50  37.56
Chemung Sailfish Swim Team-NI 1115 Lorden, Avery N 39.23  37.64
Chemung Sailfish Swim Team-NI 1216 Mayer, Emma 40.14  38.87
Waverly Area Aquatics Club-NI 1217 Wells, Maci 40.15  40.57
Glen Gators Swim Team-NI 1118 Van Ness, Marlena W 40.40  NT
River Rats Swim Club-NI 1219 Klein, Nora 40.61  NT
Glen Gators Swim Team-NI 1220 Nicholson, Scarlett 45.04  55.75
Union Aquatic Club-NI 1121 Conklin, Kinleigh 45.42  43.50
Union Aquatic Club-NI 1122 Griffiths, Aria 47.43  44.47
Union Aquatic Club-NI 1123 Woodford, Sammy 52.40  50.10
Chemung Sailfish Swim Team-NI 1124 Templar, Maylee 1:16.41  NT

 
Event 42  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

River Rats Swim Club-NI 111 Fu, Jonathan 30.14  30.03
Union Aquatic Club-NI 122 Berube-Ravnik, Steven 30.49  30.26
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Results

(Event 42  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Southern Tier Aquatics-NI 123 Nale, Tyler C 30.91  30.31
Southern Tier Aquatics-NI 124 Zhou, Adam J 31.06  31.63
Chenango Valley Swim Club-NI 125 Bochenek, Parker 32.95  31.73
Southern Tier Aquatics-NI 116 Liu, Brayden E 35.57  35.98
Southern Tier Aquatics-NI 117 Hartley, Gabriel A 35.70  36.22
River Rats Swim Club-NI 128 Wallner, Sullivan S 36.53  36.82
Glen Gators Swim Team-NI 119 Little, Gabriel O 41.94  44.73
Chemung Sailfish Swim Team-NI 1110 Gatch, Magnus 45.42  46.76
Chemung Sailfish Swim Team-NI 1111 Mallecoccio, Alecksander 54.89  52.51

 
Event 43  Girls 11-12 100 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

River Rats Swim Club-NI 111 Shang, Angela E 1:05.38  1:05.22
34.4830.90

Lansing Water Cats Swim Club-NI 122 Williams, Harper R 1:12.39  1:08.71
37.2835.11

Waverly Area Aquatics Club-NI 123 Varano, Harper P 1:16.73  1:25.81
41.0435.69

Union Aquatic Club-NI 114 Greenstrom, Fiona 1:16.97  1:17.33
41.9135.06

Union Aquatic Club-NI 125 Lefkus, Ellie 1:20.64  1:21.83
41.9438.70

Lansing Water Cats Swim Club-NI 126 Priehs, Mikaela C 1:21.81  1:24.58
43.1238.69

Glen Gators Swim Team-NI 117 Martin, Vivian E 1:25.28  1:17.52
46.2439.04

Glen Gators Swim Team-NI 128 Smith, Rylee C 1:27.36  1:29.17
47.9739.39

Union Aquatic Club-NI 119 Caracciolo, Juliette 1:31.60  1:25.57
48.3343.27

Glen Gators Swim Team-NI 1110 Burlew, Carly J 1:32.84  1:33.91
49.3143.53

Southern Tier Aquatics-NI 1211 Wilken, Ellis M 1:39.87  1:26.78
55.3544.52

Glen Gators Swim Team-NI 11--- Zhang, Victoria P NS  1:23.66
 
Event 44  Boys 11-12 100 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

River Rats Swim Club-NI 121 Dougherty, Steven C 55.75  54.92
29.4526.30

Southern Tier Aquatics-NI 122 Yuan, Leo 58.64  58.32
30.4928.15

River Rats Swim Club-NI 123 Fang, Jackson Z 1:12.01  1:13.90
38.7333.28

Chenango Valley Swim Club-NI 124 Bochenek, Parker 1:15.00  1:14.76
39.5735.43

Glen Gators Swim Team-NI 115 Gullo, Markel M 1:17.87  1:17.55
41.6336.24

Southern Tier Aquatics-NI 116 Zakharian, Zachary 1:24.29  1:40.89
44.6339.66

Chenango Valley Swim Club-NI 12--- Weiss, Ben DQ  1:19.68
False start

46.4437.96
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Event 45  Girls 13-14 100 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Glen Gators Swim Team-NI 141 Whitten, Colleen E 57.33  58.87
30.4026.93

Glen Gators Swim Team-NI 132 Fish, Makenzie L 58.81  57.32
30.5328.28

Union Aquatic Club-NI 143 Lim, Yih Xinn 59.76  59.04
31.1028.66

Lansing Water Cats Swim Club-NI 144 Downey, Vanessa W 59.80  1:02.00
31.2328.57

Lansing Water Cats Swim Club-NI 135 Underwood, Jordyn A 1:02.80  1:02.93
33.2029.60

Chenango Valley Swim Club-NI 136 Allen, Lindsey 1:03.07  1:01.30
33.3029.77

Union Aquatic Club-NI 137 Smacher, Norah 1:05.80  1:06.53
34.1231.68

Chemung Sailfish Swim Team-NI 148 Church, Leah J 1:06.27  1:03.07
35.0031.27

Southern Tier Aquatics-NI 149 Muckey, Leah P 1:07.55  NT
35.5432.01

Southern Tier Aquatics-NI 1410 Wilson, Clara M 1:08.90  1:09.32
35.7333.17

Glen Gators Swim Team-NI 1311 Stegner, Rowan 1:10.69  NT
37.7632.93

Southern Tier Aquatics-NI 1412 Kunigonis, Lia N 1:11.37  1:07.62
37.9133.46

Lansing Water Cats Swim Club-NI 1313 Krantweiss, Anna G 1:11.52  1:13.13
Glen Gators Swim Team-NI 1314 Munley, Rori 1:11.57  1:15.02

37.2934.28

River Rats Swim Club-NI 1315 Kerbein, Adi or Adilynn J 1:16.05  1:18.45
40.6335.42

Chemung Sailfish Swim Team-NI 1316 Hook, Olivia G 1:17.01  1:18.59
41.1635.85

River Rats Swim Club-NI 1317 Fuchs, Marlo R 1:19.50  1:15.77
42.8736.63

Southern Tier Aquatics-NI 1318 Magaziner, Beth I 1:34.40  1:30.54
49.7244.68

River Rats Swim Club-NI 13--- Manwaring, Maeve L NS  1:00.95
 
Event 46  Boys 13-14 100 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Union Aquatic Club-NI 141 Cozma, David A 53.08  54.50
27.5525.53

Lansing Water Cats Swim Club-NI 142 Hovey, Levi R 55.54  56.31
29.3226.22

Union Aquatic Club-NI 133 Khanin, Marko 1:02.21  1:03.14
River Rats Swim Club-NI 144 Tuttle, Liam S 1:05.17  1:05.99

34.1331.04

Southern Tier Aquatics-NI 135 Jin, Michael L 1:05.24  1:05.16
33.8031.44

Lansing Water Cats Swim Club-NI 146 Axtell, Wyatt A 1:05.27  1:03.64
34.7030.57

Southern Tier Aquatics-NI 137 Hartley, Sebastian E 1:06.92  1:08.52
34.8432.08
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(Event 46  Boys 13-14 100 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Chemung Sailfish Swim Team-NI 138 Wilbur, Noah 1:08.28  1:07.86
35.7532.53

Waverly Area Aquatics Club-NI 139 Wagner, Lucas O 1:08.73  1:08.47
35.8432.89

Southern Tier Aquatics-NI 1310 Bisson, Lilian 1:09.53  1:07.42
36.0333.50

Chemung Sailfish Swim Team-NI 1311 Difasi, Jax V 1:18.73  1:18.26
 
Event 47  Girls 15 & Over 100 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Waverly Area Aquatics Club-NI 151 Atanasoff, Meg K 57.76  58.32
30.0427.72

Union Aquatic Club-NI 152 Lim, Yih Hui 58.02  56.28
30.0827.94

Chenango Valley Swim Club-NI 153 Miller, Frances 58.27  56.20
30.4727.80

River Rats Swim Club-NI 164 Gonzalez, Leah K 1:03.36  1:03.69
33.1330.23

River Rats Swim Club-NI 155 Brown, Lizzy L 1:04.06  1:03.62
32.5531.51

Glen Gators Swim Team-NI 156 McArt, Sigrid L 1:07.13  1:00.23
35.7331.40

Chemung Sailfish Swim Team-NI 167 Dotts, Payton E 1:08.86  1:08.78
Chemung Sailfish Swim Team-NI 168 Hollenbeck, Scarlett 1:12.15  1:11.48

37.3034.85

Chemung Sailfish Swim Team-NI 169 Murphy, Alyssa M 1:16.19  1:12.97
40.1236.07

 
Event 48  Boys 15 & Over 100 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Glen Gators Swim Team-NI 151 Vedder, Thomas B 49.83  50.34
25.5324.30

Chenango Valley Swim Club-NI 162 Hynes, Finn 58.67  59.09
30.9127.76

River Rats Swim Club-NI 17--- Clark, Aidan J NS  51.93
 
Event 49  Girls 13-14 100 Yard IM

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Union Aquatic Club-NI 141 Lim, Yih Xinn 1:07.42  1:06.51
35.7931.63

Waverly Area Aquatics Club-NI 142 Steck, Natalie A 1:10.36  1:12.79
37.0033.36

River Rats Swim Club-NI 133 Manwaring, Maeve L 1:10.74  1:16.35
38.3432.40

Waverly Area Aquatics Club-NI 144 Twedt, Brynna G 1:10.96  1:15.13
40.2830.68

Waverly Area Aquatics Club-NI 145 Kellogg, Audrey E 1:11.48  1:06.46
37.7933.69

Glen Gators Swim Team-NI 136 Emerson, Lexi M 1:11.64  1:10.02
39.1532.49

Chenango Valley Swim Club-NI 137 Burnett, Avery 1:12.83  1:12.29
39.5533.28

Lansing Water Cats Swim Club-NI 138 Pepinsky, Anisa M 1:13.52  1:11.26
39.3034.22
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(Event 49  Girls 13-14 100 Yard IM)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Lansing Water Cats Swim Club-NI 139 Underwood, Jordyn A 1:14.43  1:14.49
41.1933.24

Union Aquatic Club-NI 1310 Smacher, Norah 1:16.52  1:15.25
41.8734.65

Chemung Sailfish Swim Team-NI 1411 Newkirk, Aubrey O 1:17.98  1:13.49
41.8936.09

Southern Tier Aquatics-NI 1412 Wilson, Clara M 1:18.21  1:22.34
41.1537.06

Glen Gators Swim Team-NI 1413 Deragon, Willow L 1:18.33  1:19.21
41.2637.07

Glen Gators Swim Team-NI 1314 Bacon, Ellie G 1:20.24  1:24.97
44.2236.02

Chemung Sailfish Swim Team-NI 1315 Hagan, Jane E 1:21.33  1:21.98
44.6636.67

Glen Gators Swim Team-NI 1316 Van Ness, Eliza J 1:21.88  1:30.35
44.5437.34

River Rats Swim Club-NI 1317 Fu, Jessica 1:22.06  1:18.71
44.5937.47

Southern Tier Aquatics-NI 1418 Muckey, Leah P 1:22.22  1:30.48
43.7838.44

Glen Gators Swim Team-NI 1319 Stegner, Rowan 1:24.33  NT
45.9838.35

Lansing Water Cats Swim Club-NI 1320 Krantweiss, Anna G 1:24.39  NT
45.2539.14

River Rats Swim Club-NI 1321 Fuchs, Marlo R 1:24.84  1:28.51
1:09.2715.57

Southern Tier Aquatics-NI 1422 Kunigonis, Lia N 1:26.03  1:23.38
44.5841.45

Glen Gators Swim Team-NI 1323 Blauvelt, Brie J 1:26.14  1:28.70
46.9439.20

River Rats Swim Club-NI 1324 Kerbein, Adi or Adilynn J 1:31.31  NT
46.3844.93

Glen Gators Swim Team-NI 1325 Munley, Rori 1:32.32  NT
48.3144.01

Chemung Sailfish Swim Team-NI 1326 Podolec, Mischa 1:37.73  1:45.48
53.0844.65

Southern Tier Aquatics-NI 1327 Magaziner, Beth I 1:49.48  1:46.82
55.6553.83

 
Event 50  Boys 13-14 100 Yard IM

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Union Aquatic Club-NI 141 Cozma, David A 1:00.97  1:00.79
31.8629.11

Glen Gators Swim Team-NI 132 Westervelt, Hudson D 1:06.12  1:07.63
37.3228.80

Union Aquatic Club-NI 143 Zhou, Stephane 1:06.48  1:19.42
34.6031.88

Chemung Sailfish Swim Team-NI 144 Eden, Cameron J 1:09.69  1:09.70
38.6631.03

Waverly Area Aquatics Club-NI 145 Lincoln, James 1:11.15  1:09.90
39.0632.09

Union Aquatic Club-NI 136 Khanin, Marko 1:14.12  1:15.07
37.3436.78
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(Event 50  Boys 13-14 100 Yard IM)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

River Rats Swim Club-NI 147 Tuttle, Liam S 1:17.62  1:18.62
41.4836.14

Chemung Sailfish Swim Team-NI 138 Brinkerhoff, Jacob R 1:17.90  1:24.39
41.9335.97

Waverly Area Aquatics Club-NI 139 Wagner, Lucas O 1:25.53  1:26.85
45.9939.54

Chemung Sailfish Swim Team-NI 1410 Reynolds, Drew S 1:26.44  1:28.19
43.8142.63

 
Event 51  Girls 15 & Over 100 Yard IM

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Union Aquatic Club-NI 151 Lim, Yih Hui 1:06.34  1:04.60
34.7431.60

Union Aquatic Club-NI 152 Kadylak, Liana J 1:11.56  1:07.96
38.2533.31

River Rats Swim Club-NI 163 Gonzalez, Leah K 1:13.31  1:14.49
40.5232.79

River Rats Swim Club-NI 154 Dougherty, Regina A 1:14.87  1:13.08
39.1435.73

River Rats Swim Club-NI 155 Brown, Lizzy L 1:15.06  1:15.01
38.6636.40

River Rats Swim Club-NI 166 Hellrigel, Olivia P 1:16.98  1:32.39
40.9536.03

Glen Gators Swim Team-NI 167 Spicher, Lillian R 1:17.03  1:17.03
42.0335.00

Chemung Sailfish Swim Team-NI 158 Hagan, Eleanor C 1:19.07  1:21.81
41.7537.32

Chemung Sailfish Swim Team-NI 179 Hagan, Bridget D 1:19.41  1:21.97
43.2236.19

Glen Gators Swim Team-NI 1510 Padgett, Ellie S 1:22.80  1:20.34
44.8737.93

Chemung Sailfish Swim Team-NI 1611 Andzulis, Harper 1:27.64  1:25.06
45.2542.39

 
Event 52  Boys 15 & Over 100 Yard IM

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

River Rats Swim Club-NI 171 Pettitt, Brayden M 56.26  56.37
29.9626.30

Waverly Area Aquatics Club-NI 162 Musick, Dom 1:06.74  1:05.20
36.0630.68

Chenango Valley Swim Club-NI 163 Hynes, Finn 1:10.25  1:13.33
40.3829.87

Chemung Sailfish Swim Team-NI 154 Coleman, Ethan 1:13.58  1:14.55
38.1535.43

Chemung Sailfish Swim Team-NI 155 Duncan, Tyler 1:16.07  1:22.11
41.9534.12

Chemung Sailfish Swim Team-NI 156 Mletzko, Henry 1:16.61  1:26.10
40.4636.15

 
Event 53  Mixed 10 & Under 100 Yard Medley Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    A1 Lansing Water Cats Swim Club-NI 1:13.78  1:15.25
1) Hovey, Jace O M9 2) Zhou, Tim Z M10 3) Dumond, Aurora C W10 4) Miller, Eloise A W10

32.9840.80
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(Event 53  Mixed 10 & Under 100 Yard Medley Relay)
 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    A2 Union Aquatic Club-NI 1:22.81  1:32.65
1) Cower, Mason M10 2) Zhou, Kyra K W10 3) Kadylak, Sophia R W9 4) Vashchenko, Makor M9

42.4640.35

    B3 Union Aquatic Club-NI 1:31.89  1:41.83
1) Yan, YaYa W9 2) Lim, Jane W9 3) Werner, Logan M10 4) White, Cooper M8

    A4 Southern Tier Aquatics-NI 1:36.58  1:51.51
1) Sun, Ivy Y W6 2) Pierson, Cash J M9 3) Ricketts, Siobhan M W8 4) Sun, Edward T M8

35.031:01.55

    C5 Southern Tier Aquatics-NI 1:40.84  1:50.78
1) Goodwin, Margaux R W7 2) Wang, Amy W8 3) De Pedro, Sheldon Z M8 4) Zhou, Amory D M10

39.031:01.81

    C6 Union Aquatic Club-NI 1:41.47  NT
1) Kalafatich, Marin W8 2) Spoor, Lincoln M10 3) Struck, Annie W10 4) Tarbox, Aiden M9

42.9758.50

    A--- Chenango Valley Swim Club-NI DQ  NT
1) Turner, Jack M7 2) Burnett, Maya W10 3) Whitmore, Sinon M10 4) Otis, Hailey W9

44.3755.63

    B--- Southern Tier Aquatics-NI NS  1:40.71
1) Hartley, Max A M9 2) Tian, Rosy W10 3) Goodwin, Noelle M W9 4) Massey, Jay V M8

 
Event 54  Mixed 11-12 200 Yard Medley Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    A1 Southern Tier Aquatics-NI 2:11.48  2:13.45
1) Sun, Annabelle Y W12 2) De Pedro, Sharon Z W11 3) Yuan, Leo M12 4) Nale, Tyler C M12

30.0029.1531.0241.31

    A--- Union Aquatic Club-NI NS  2:43.35
2) Greenstrom, Sophia W11 3) Berube-Ravnik, Steven M12 4) Greenstrom, Fiona W11

 
Event 55  Mixed 200 Yard Medley Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    A1 Union Aquatic Club-NI 1:54.98  1:53.69
1) Lim, Yih Xinn W14 2) Cozma, David A M14 3) Lim, Yih Hui W15 4) Zhou, Stephane M14

25.4129.2929.5030.78

    A2 River Rats Swim Club-NI 1:55.31  1:55.06
1) Gonzalez, Leah K W16 2) Pettitt, Brayden M M17 3) Manwaring, Maeve L W13 4) Clark, Aidan J M17

22.3230.7826.7735.44

    A3 Lansing Water Cats Swim Club-NI 2:07.31  2:04.83
1) Underwood, Jordyn A W13 2) Downey, Vanessa W W14 3) Hovey, Levi R M14 4) Axtell, Wyatt A M14

27.3529.6937.3632.91

    B4 River Rats Swim Club-NI 2:07.67  2:05.16
1) Dougherty, Steven C M12 2) Shang, Angela E W11 3) Fu, Jonathan M11 4) Dougherty, Regina A W15

29.0029.1440.1729.36

    B5 Union Aquatic Club-NI 2:09.03  2:02.53
1) Smacher, Norah W13 2) Berube-Ravnik, Steven M12 3) Kadylak, Liana J W15 4) Khanin, Marko M13

27.5030.7338.2732.53

    A6 Chenango Valley Swim Club-NI 2:12.64  NT
1) Hynes, Finn M16 2) Bochenek, Parker M12 3) Burnett, Avery W13 4) Miller, Frances W15

26.1134.9640.6230.95

    C7 River Rats Swim Club-NI 2:23.41  2:24.89
1) Fu, Jessica W13 2) Fang, Jackson Z M12 3) Hellrigel, Olivia P W16 4) Tuttle, Liam S M14

30.0036.6339.4237.36

    A8 Southern Tier Aquatics-NI 2:26.91  2:24.62
1) Kunigonis, Lia N W14 2) Jin, Michael L M13 3) Zhou, Adam J M12 4) Wilson, Clara M W14

31.2737.8738.8738.90
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(Event 55  Mixed 200 Yard Medley Relay)
 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    B9 Southern Tier Aquatics-NI 2:32.58  2:38.05
1) Hartley, Sebastian E M13 2) Bisson, Lilian M13 3) Magaziner, Beth I W13 4) Muckey, Leah P W14

31.0143.9241.0636.59

    D10 River Rats Swim Club-NI 3:19.59  3:09.34
1) Wallner, Sullivan S M12 2) Liu, Luna W9 3) Shang, Arabella E W8 4) Liu, Jason M7

59.1748.0246.6145.79

    D11 Southern Tier Aquatics-NI 3:25.38  3:18.71
1) Yuan, Luna Q W6 2) Hartley, Gabriel A M11 3) Liu, Brayden E M11 4) Merritt, Ellie A W10

2:14.711:10.67

    C--- Southern Tier Aquatics-NI DQ  3:02.75
1) Choi, Dani N W9 2) Zakharian, Zachary M11 3) Jin, Daniel L M11 4) Wilken, Ellis M W12

1:15.1827.0820.131:05.11

 
Event 57  Girls 12 & Under 500 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

River Rats Swim Club-NI 111 Shang, Angela E 6:32.93  6:33.21
41.42 41.8840.2840.8539.4839.4938.3033.48

40.07 37.68

Waverly Area Aquatics Club-NI 122 Owen, Evelyn 6:56.64  7:36.24
42.52 43.5343.2643.2143.8242.8942.1336.01

41.75 37.52

River Rats Swim Club-NI  93 Liu, Luna 7:44.57  8:30.00
47.00 47.6147.4249.4246.7148.7347.4940.81

46.52 42.86

River Rats Swim Club-NI  84 Shang, Arabella E 7:49.60  8:14.14
47.44 49.0648.8848.2247.5748.2148.8139.93

47.90 43.58

Chemung Sailfish Swim Team-NI 125 Mallow, Sophie 7:55.66  8:45.10
49.63 48.9649.0947.8348.8247.7645.8441.90

49.06 46.77

Southern Tier Aquatics-NI  96 Goodwin, Noelle M 7:58.49  NT
48.45 47.4051.2347.4250.0350.0648.2542.75

49.22 43.68

Lansing Water Cats Swim Club-NI 107 Miller, Eloise A 8:04.24  NT
51.42 48.7449.6950.4450.5348.6948.0044.60

47.35 44.78

Chemung Sailfish Swim Team-NI 108 Hagan, Cora J 8:11.25  8:22.10
 
Event 58  Boys 12 & Under 500 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

River Rats Swim Club-NI 121 Dougherty, Steven C 5:54.18  6:22.54
37.99 37.6836.7736.2036.4635.3834.0729.64

35.73 34.26

River Rats Swim Club-NI 112 Fu, Jonathan 6:34.96  6:55.73
40.67 41.0040.6840.3640.4740.1939.6334.80

40.10 37.06

Waverly Area Aquatics Club-NI 123 Agnellino, Attilio M 6:45.15  7:30.51
42.85 40.7743.4643.4840.4541.9037.9033.06

42.74 38.54

Lansing Water Cats Swim Club-NI 104 Zhou, Tim Z 7:01.36  7:17.19
42.24 43.0843.0542.7143.2643.9542.6837.47

43.83 39.09

Southern Tier Aquatics-NI 125 Zhou, Adam J 7:03.13  NT
42.85 41.2443.5242.7443.1344.7243.3538.55

43.87 39.16
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(Event 58  Boys 12 & Under 500 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

River Rats Swim Club-NI 126 Fang, Jackson Z 7:10.50  7:55.00
45.43 44.7144.1744.5744.3444.1741.7335.41

43.85 42.12

Southern Tier Aquatics-NI 117 Hartley, Gabriel A 7:58.01  8:02.71
49.21 49.6248.4550.2649.0948.1048.2940.49

49.78 44.72

River Rats Swim Club-NI 128 Wallner, Sullivan S 8:13.21  8:50.00
54.08 49.5950.8151.6149.6339.76

52.62 48.71

Southern Tier Aquatics-NI  99 Hartley, Max A 8:25.13  8:54.03
50.23 50.6752.2451.2552.1951.1352.5443.41

51.61 49.86

 
Event 59  Mixed 13 & Over 1000 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Lansing Water Cats Swim Club-NI 141 Downey, Vanessa W 11:44.02  NT
35.81 36.4735.7635.5335.2134.8934.5931.05

35.9635.66 35.81 35.55 35.56 36.22 35.59 35.87

36.06 35.73 34.10 32.60

Glen Gators Swim Team-NI 132 Emerson, Lexi M 11:44.56  11:36.10
35.10 36.5636.1134.9034.6534.8034.5631.48

35.9435.60 36.19 35.61 35.06 35.48 35.61 36.39

35.44 35.25 35.01 34.82

Union Aquatic Club-NI 143 Ryan, Sophie M 12:19.13  NT
36.56 37.0437.3736.8737.1136.6036.1233.77

37.5337.52 37.56 37.33 37.37 38.10 37.64 38.10

37.15 37.86 37.05 34.48

River Rats Swim Club-NI 154 Brown, Lizzy L 12:35.27  12:28.75
37.88 37.3136.9236.9637.1038.3237.1533.80

38.5137.96 37.65 37.84 38.79 38.38 38.49 38.32

39.14 38.45 38.45 37.85

Chenango Valley Swim Club-NI 135 Burnett, Avery 12:43.20  13:05.27
39.12 38.8238.5838.1438.2738.6136.6831.98

38.7739.17 39.41 39.67 38.89 39.29 39.58 38.86

38.62 38.40 37.62 34.72

Lansing Water Cats Swim Club-NI 146 Miller, Natalie R 12:52.75  NT
39.70 39.4739.7539.4339.1038.6137.0434.11

39.2239.26 39.92 39.58 40.48 39.93 38.96 38.48

38.68 38.46 37.74 34.83

River Rats Swim Club-NI 167 Hellrigel, Olivia P 12:56.60  13:08.56
39.96 40.2539.1238.7138.5738.4337.5434.31

39.3339.99 39.69 39.82 39.70 39.78 39.90 40.06

38.86 38.48 37.76 36.34

River Rats Swim Club-NI 138 Manwaring, Maeve L 13:01.07  13:45.00
39.74 40.3139.3139.4239.3339.3339.4134.56

39.9140.15 40.04 40.03 39.33 40.46 39.69 39.79

37.69 38.28 37.88 36.41

Chemung Sailfish Swim Team-NI 149 Newkirk, Aubrey O 13:43.25  12:56.28
41.38 41.0941.2342.0142.0741.2740.4636.58

41.3441.38 41.45 41.83 41.81 41.80 41.66 41.56

41.33 41.35 41.61 40.04

Union Aquatic Club-NI 1310 Smacher, Norah 13:49.01  NT
43.45 43.1843.1641.8142.6542.7440.3634.00

42.0342.79 43.18 42.99 42.89 42.22 43.63 42.02

41.24 40.59 39.24 34.84
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Results

(Event 59  Mixed 13 & Over 1000 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Chenango Valley Swim Club-NI 1311 Allen, Lindsey 13:49.84  NT
42.66 41.6641.4542.2141.0140.4338.1933.56

43.1142.88 43.67 43.38 43.61 43.62 43.45 43.12

43.50 42.47 40.63 35.23

Chemung Sailfish Swim Team-NI 1612 Murphy, Alyssa M 15:16.51  15:49.94
46.75 46.2146.4946.5645.9645.4944.5640.81

47.2146.74 47.11 46.51 46.60 46.88 46.37 46.68

46.15 45.66 45.72 42.05

 
Event 60  Boys 13 & Over 1000 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Glen Gators Swim Team-NI 151 Vedder, Thomas B 10:18.86  10:15.53
River Rats Swim Club-NI 142 Tuttle, Liam S 13:19.20  14:15.00
Southern Tier Aquatics-NI 133 Hartley, Sebastian E 13:20.00  NT


